PUNJAB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHANDIGARH
(Deemed to be University)

PEC/DAA/ 1073 )
Dated: | ¢ /og* /1C;, 2 J
All Head of Departments and Centres

Subject: Revised Academic Calendar of 24252 semester (pending Activities).

In reference to the meeting of all Deans & HODs held on 15.05.2025 in the

Senate Hall, Chaired by the Director.

In light of the request received from the students, it has been decided in the
meeting that all pending End Term Examinations of B. Tech 1%, 2" & 3™ (course work) year

students 0f 24252 semester shall be held from 27.05.2025 to 01.06.2025 (Sunday inclusive).

In light of this, the approved revised Academic Calendar of 24252 semester

(pending activities) is attached herewith for your information and further necessary action.

This is being issued with the approval of competent authority.

Dean Academic Affairs
Cc to:
1. Director PEC for information please.
2. DSA
3. Webmaster to upload on Institute Website and AIS portal & circulate among all

concerned.
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PUNJAB ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Deemed to be University), CHANDIGARH
REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2024-25 (24252)
(Pending Activities)
- 75‘;;{ i Description S 1 Dates /t\
End-Term ExaminationﬁA o - ) 777771/1;1_31_2}—24, 2025 Md-%at)’
End-Term Examination* May 27-Jun 01, 2025 (Tue-Sun)
‘ | Reappear-examination # - - Jun 05-09, 2025 (Thu—M(?n)
1 Reappear-examination * Jun 14-18, 2025~ (Sat-Wed)
Last date of showing end-term answer sheets to Students# May 28, 2025 (Wed) .~
Last date of showing end-term answer sheets to Students* Jun 05, 2025 (Thu)
| Grade Moderation_Cqmmittee meeting & Last date for May 29, 2025 (Thu)
display and submission of grades to DAA# L
Grade Moderation Committee meeting & last date for Jun 06, 2025 (Fri)
_display and submission of grades to DAA* ’
Last date to fill up Re-appear forms to the department# May 30, 2025 (Fri)
| Last date to fill up Re-appear forms to the department* Jun 09, 2025 (Mon) a
Last date for submission of Re-appear forms to DAA by the May 30, 2025 (Fri) |
| department# |
EXAMINATIONS Last date for submission of Re-appear forms to DAA by the Jun 10, 2025 (Tue) - ‘
department* 3 i
|
Circulation of date-sheet of Reappear exam to the Jun 03, 2025 (Tue) .- ‘
department# ‘
| - ; |
‘ Circulation of date-sheet of Reappear exam to the Jun 12, 2025 (Thu) f
department* |
Last date for verification of grades# Jun 03, 2025 (Tue) ‘
Last date for verification of grades* Jun 13, 2025 (Fri) |
Publication of draft result gazette# Jun 13, 2025 (Fri)
‘ Publication of draft result gazette* Jun 25 2025 (Wed) I
| ==
| Evaluation of 6th semester Internship Jul 21-25, 2025 (Mon-Fri)
Last date of submission of 6th semester Internship grades July 28, 2025 (Mon) l
Last date of M. Tech. Dissertation/ Industry-based - ‘
Dissertation submission Jun 30, 2025 (Mon) ‘
M.TECH Last date for evaluation of M. Tech. Dissertation/ Industry- é
DISSERTATION based Dissertation (24252) Jul 31, 2025 (Thu)
Last date for submission of M. Tech. Dissertation/
Industry-based Dissertation grades to DAA by the Aug 04, 2025 (Mon)
department |
Presentation of Progress Report by th h candidate '
PH.D. RESEARCH g p y the research ca _ ) ‘
PERFORMANCE to the SRC Jun 16-20, 2025 (Mon-Fri)
MONITORING Last date for submission of Pro i
gress Report to the Academic
PRESENTATION Section through Chairman DRC June 24, 2025 (Tue)
TIME-TABLE :
'FINALIZATION Time Table for semester 25-26-1 Jul 14, 2025 (Mon)
Summer break for Students

BREAK / VACATION

Jun 06-July 27, 2025 (Fri-Sun) /

Summer break for Faculty & Staff**

Jun 14-Jul 20, 2025 (Sat-Sun)~”

|

COMMENCEMENT
OF NEXT SEMESTER

Commencement of next semester (25-26-1)

July 28, 2025 (Mon) i

# For UG 4t year, M. Tech & Ph.D (Course work) students
For UG 1st, 2nd & 3rd year (Course work) students

** maculty & Staff can avail a maximum of 60 days vacation in summer, winter & Mid Semester break.
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